
2016 RES-383 1 
AMENDING THE 2016 TELLURIAN, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT 2 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES – CYF DIVISION 3 
 4 
The purpose of this resolution is to add funds to the professional service POS contracts with 5 
Tellurian, Inc. for 2016. Among a variety of services provided to individuals, Tellurian, Inc. provides 6 
residential treatment at their Adult Residential Program (ARP) for Dane County residents who have 7 
a substance use disorder who otherwise have an inability to fund this level of care. The demand for 8 
this service has exceeded the projection of 162 days of care that was contracted at the beginning 9 
of the current year. As such, it is necessary to increase the funding to this contract by $25,000 for 10 
an additional 100 days of care to meet the actual demand for the year. The contract for this 11 
program will increase to a total of $65,500.  12 
 13 
By amending this contract, the department is able to continue to deliver quality residential care 14 
without the need for a waiting list. The department screens and authorizes individuals to receive 15 
residential treatment in this program. Residential treatment is one of the tools the department uses 16 
to help people who are dependent on heroin and other opiates enter into recovery. The department 17 
has underspending in other areas that can be used to fund this contract amendment.  18 

 19 
 20 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following professional service contract for the 21 
period January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 be amended and that the County Executive 22 
and the County Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the agreement on behalf of Dane County. 23 
 24 
Vendor:  Amendment Amount 25 
Tellurian, Inc. $25,000 26 


